Marketplace Enrollment by Gender

Location
United States
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
Californial
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii2
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Wyoming

Marketplace Type

Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Partnership
State-based
State-based
State-based
Partnership
State-based
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
State-based
State-based
Partnership
Federally-facilitated
Partnership
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
State-based
State-based
Partnership
State-based
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Partnership
Federally-facilitated
State-based
State-based
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Partnership
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated

Female
54%
58%
52%
53%
56%
53%
53%
46%
57%
50%
55%
57%
49%
55%
54%
56%
55%
56%
51%
59%
55%
55%
NA
55%
NA
61%
55%
54%
54%
NA
54%
54%
55%
53%
57%
53%
56%
55%
NA
56%
55%
57%
54%
55%
55%
53%
53%
55%
55%
57%
56%
55%

Male
46%
42%
48%
47%
44%
47%
47%
54%
43%
50%
45%
43%
51%
45%
46%
44%
45%
44%
49%
41%
45%
45%
NA
45%
NA
39%
45%
46%
46%
NA
46%
46%
45%
47%
43%
47%
44%
45%
NA
44%
45%
43%
46%
45%
45%
47%
47%
45%
45%
43%
44%
45%

Total Plan Selections with Available Data on Gender
2,083,811
28,538
3,350
27,860
12,716
498,794
50,125
36,000
3,262
2,890
157,445
58,399
2,192
19,889
60,916
30,335
7,459
14,191
33,036
17,516
13,668
18,272
NA
75,310
NA
8,018
33,038
13,094
14,409
NA
11,423
34,627
7,677
156,902
107,491
2,619
39,843
14,935
NA
81,115
9,803
24,026
3,185
36,151
118,139
18,585
15,015
44,523
68,058
4,876
40,659
3,437




