Marketplace Enrollment by Gender

Location	Marketplace Type	Female	Male	Total Plan Selections with Available Data on Gender
United States		54%	46%	2,083,811
Alabama	Federally-facilitated	58%	42%	28,538
Alaska	Federally-facilitated	52%	48%	3,350
Arizona	Federally-facilitated	53%	47%	27,860
Arkansas	Partnership	56%	44%	12,716
California1	State-based	53%	47%	498,794
Colorado	State-based	53%	47%	50,125
Connecticut	State-based	46%	54%	36,000
Delaware	Partnership	57%	43%	3,262
District of Columbia	State-based	50%	50%	2,890
Florida	Federally-facilitated	55%	45%	157,445
Georgia	Federally-facilitated	57%	43%	58,399
Hawaii <u>2</u>	State-based	49%	51%	2,192
Idaho	State-based	55%	45%	19,889
Illinois	Partnership	54%	46%	60,916
Indiana	Federally-facilitated	56%	44%	30,335
lowa	Partnership	55%	45%	7,459
Kansas	Federally-facilitated	56%	44%	14,191
Kentucky	State-based	51%	49%	33,036
Louisiana	Federally-facilitated	59%	41%	17,516
Maine	Federally-facilitated	55%	45%	13,668
Maryland	State-based	55%	45%	18,272
Massachusetts	State-based	NA	NA	NA
Michigan	Partnership	55%	45%	75,310
Minnesota	State-based	NA	NA	73,310 NA
Mississippi	Federally-facilitated	61%	39%	8,018
Missouri	Federally-facilitated	55%	45%	33,038
Montana	Federally-facilitated	54%	46%	13,094
Nebraska	Federally-facilitated	54%	46%	14,409
Nevada	State-based	NA	NA	14,409 NA
		54%	46%	11,423
New Hampshire	Partnership			·
New Jersey	Federally-facilitated	54%	46%	34,627
New Mexico	State-based	55%	45%	7,677
New York	State-based	53%	47%	156,902
North Carolina	Federally-facilitated	57%	43%	107,491
North Dakota	Federally-facilitated	53%	47%	2,619
Ohio	Federally-facilitated	56%	44%	39,843
Oklahoma	Federally-facilitated	55%	45%	14,935
Oregon	State-based	NA	NA	NA
Pennsylvania	Federally-facilitated	56%	44%	81,115
Rhode Island	State-based	55%	45%	9,803
South Carolina	Federally-facilitated	57%	43%	24,026
South Dakota	Federally-facilitated	54%	46%	3,185
Tennessee	Federally-facilitated	55%	45%	36,151
Texas	Federally-facilitated	55%	45%	118,139
Utah	Federally-facilitated	53%	47%	18,585
Vermont	State-based	53%	47%	15,015
Virginia	Federally-facilitated	55%	45%	44,523
Washington	State-based	55%	45%	68,058
West Virginia	Partnership	57%	43%	4,876
Wisconsin	Federally-facilitated	56%	44%	40,659
Wyoming	Federally-facilitated	55%	45%	3,437